



PR20240612 01 211

Press Release

## Socionext Joins the Global Semiconductor Alliance

[Yokohama/Japan. and Milpitas/Calif., June 12, 2024] --- Socionext Inc., a leading provider of advanced SoCs for a wide range of applications, is pleased to announce that they have become a member of Global Semiconductor Alliance (GSA), the voice of the global semiconductor industry.

"Socionext's membership in the GSA marks a significant milestone in our journey towards creating more connected and intelligent systems," said Masahiro Koezuka, President and CEO of Socionext Inc. "We are excited to collaborate with our peers and contribute to the GSA's mission of accelerating industry growth through a shared vision and collective action."

As a new member of the GSA, Socionext stands alongside over 300 corporate members across six continents, representing 75% of the \$575B+ semiconductor industry.

GSA is renowned for its role in connecting the semiconductor industry and promoting a profitable and sustainable global ecosystem. Socionext's alignment with the GSA's vision will enhance the company's ability to navigate the complexities of the market and leverage emerging opportunities in semiconductor design, manufacturing, and sales.

"We are very pleased to have Socionext join the GSA," said Jodi Shelton, co-founder and CEO of GSA. "Socionext brings a wealth of industry knowledge to the Alliance and we look forward to their contributions to our industry events, interest groups and resources. As the GSA gains new members, we are ultimately supporting and enhancing the global semiconductor ecosystem."

As a member of the GSA, Socionext will benefit from the unique neutral platform provided for collaboration, where global executives may interface and innovate with peers, partners and customers to accelerate industry growth and maximize return on invested and intellectual capital.

## **About Socionext**

Socionext Inc. is a global SoC (System-on-Chip) supplier and a pioneer of a unique "Solution SoC" business model through decades of industry experience and expertise. Socionext contributes to global innovation in advanced technologies, including automotive, data center, networking, and smart devices. As a trusted silicon partner, Socionext delivers superior features, performance, and quality that differentiate its customers' products and services from their competition.

Socionext Inc. is headquartered in Yokohama, with offices in Japan, Asia, United States, and Europe to lead its development and sales activities. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.socionext.com/en/">https://www.socionext.com/en/</a>.

Press Inquiry:

Socionext Inc. https://www.socionext.com/en/contact/

## **About Socionext America**

Socionext America Inc. (SNA) is the US branch of Socionext Inc., one of the world's leading fabless SoC suppliers. Headquartered in Milpitas, California, the company provides leading-edge technologies and offers a wide range of standard and customizable SoC solutions. Socionext America meets customers' requirements with quality semiconductor products based on extensive and differentiated IPs, proven design methodologies, and state-of-the-art implementation expertise, with full support.

For company news and updates, connect with us on LinkedIn, YouTube, Facebook and Twitter.

## **About GSA:**

GSA is Where Leaders Meet to establish an efficient, profitable and sustainable high technology global ecosystem encompassing semiconductors, software, solutions, systems and services. A leading industry organization that represents 300+ corporate members on six continents, including more than 120 public companies, GSA provides a unique, neutral platform for collaboration, where global executives interface and innovate with peers, partners and customers to accelerate industry growth and maximize return on invested and intellectual capital. Members of the GSA represent 75 percent of the \$575B+ semiconductor industry and continue to grow. For more information, visit www.gsaglobal.org. Follow GSA on LinkedIn, Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, YouTube and WeChat.

GSA Media Contact: Tyler Weiland Sr. Director, Public Relations M 972.571.7834 tweiland@sheltongroup.com

All company or product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective owners. Information provided in this press release is accurate at time of publication and is subject to change without advance notice.